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pWGF hMGDF\ lJlJW :Y/MV[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, l0DM,LXG SFDULZL 
VFH ZMH TFP 5q*qZ_!_ GF ZMH DFGP SlDXGZzLGL ;]RGF D]HA VG[ 0[P SlDXGZzL sHGf TYF SFI"5F,S 
.HG[ZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ ;FpY hMG spWGFf GF\ XC[Z lJSF; TYF NAF6 BFTF DFZOT GLR[ H6FJ[, :Y/[ 
l0DM,LXG GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>

GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf hMGGF\ hMG, RLO 0[PSlDxGZzL s5P VG[ .Pf T[DH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4 GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDfGL ;]RGF D]HA 
%,Fl:8S h]\A[X V\TU"T .PRFPGFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL4 D]bI VFZMuI lGZL1FS VG[ ,FUT JM0"GF VFZMuI lGZL1FS wJFZF 5|lTA\lWT 
%,F:8LS p5IMU SZGFZ .;DMq;\:YFG]\ VRFGS VFZMuI :SJM0" wJFZF R[SL\U 
GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf hMGDF\ hMG, RLO 0[PSlDxGZzLs5P VG[ .Pf T[DH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4 GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf GL ;]RGF D]HA TFP 
_!q_*qZ_!_ T[DH TFP _#q_*qZ_!_ GF ZMH GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, STFZUFD D[.G ZM04 STFZUFD ,FIA|[ZL YL 
l;\U65MZ RFZ Z:TF ;]WL4 AF5F ;LTFZFD RMS4 ,,LTF RMS0L4 GULGFJF0L4 J:TFN[J0L ZM0 T[DH GJF ;DFlJQ8 VDZM,L lJ:TFZDF\ VDZM,L 
XFSEFHL DFS["8DF\ T[DH D[.GZM0 5Z 5|lTA\lWT %,F:8LSGL A[UGM VFXZ[ !Z lS,MGM p5IMU VY[" ZFB[, HyYM H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF VFIMHLT lJGF D]<I[ VFZMuI lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5 
RMDF;F NZdIFG NZ JQF[" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF H]NF H]NF hMGDF\ lJGF D]<I[ VFZMuI lGNFGq ;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P H[ 
D]HA TFP _#q_*qZ_!_ GF ZMH G[XG, %,FhF SMd5,[1F4 pG 5F8LIF 5F;[4 ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[YL VFZMuI lGNFGq;FZJFZ 
S[d5GM X]EFZ\E SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTM PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP ZZ4 Z# VG[ Z& H],F. Z_!_GF ZMH DC[\NL :5WF" VG[ UMZDF ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 
V,]6FJ|T pHJ6L lGlDœ[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP ZZ4 Z# VG[ Z& H],F. Z_!_GF ZMH VG]S|D[ 5|FYlDS lJEFUGL DC[\NL :5WF"4 
DFwIlDSqB]<,F lJEFUGL DC[\NL :5WF" VG[ UMZDF ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 
GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\4 TFP _#q_*qZ_!_GF\ ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTF DFZOT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>
 



pWGF hMGDF\ lJlJW :Y/MV[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, l0DM,LXG SFDULZL 
VFH ZMH TFP5q*qZ_!_ GF ZMH DFGP SlDXGZzLGL ;]RGF D]HA VG[ 0[P SlDXGZzL sHGf 

TYF SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ ;FpY hMG spWGFf GF\ XC[Z lJSF; TYF NAF6 BFTF DFZOT 
GLR[ H6FJ[, :Y/[ l0DM,LXG GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

   

!f ;FpYhMG spWGFfDF\ VFJ[, ADZM,L D]bI DFU" p5Z C[0U[JFZ 5],GL AFH]DF\ BF0L[G[ V0LG[ 
VFJ[, ;F\. VFlXQF ;M;FI8L4 OFP%,M8 G\P *_ DF\ BF0LGL HuIFDF\ NAF6~5 !( 2 )_ O]8G]\ 
VFZP;LP;LP TYF R6TZ SFD ;lCTG]\ U|Fpg0 O,MZG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD BF0LDF\ NAF6~5 
R6JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AF\WSFD VFHZMH VFZP;LP;LP:,[A TM0LG[ N}Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF 
lD<STNFZ 5|SFXEF. RT]ZEF. S]DFJT 5F;[YL 0LDM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ ~FP 5_4___qv J;], 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

Zf ;FpYhMGspWGFf DF\ ADZM,Lv5F\0[;ZF HLPVF.P0LP;LP D]bIDFU" p5Z VFJ[, 5F\0[;ZF U]HZFT 
CFp;L\U AM0"DF\ ;LPVMP5LP G\P !! VFJ[, K[P VF ;LPVMP5LPGM SaHM ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGM 
YTM CMI4 VF ;LPVMP5LP DF\ xIFD U[C,MT GFDGF .;D wJFZF U[ZSFIN[;Z 5TZFGF X[0M TYF 
lNJF,M VUFp pEF SZL U[Z[H TYF E\UFZGF ;FDFGGF X[0 pEF SZ[,P H[ TDFD AF\WSFD VFHZMH 
H[P;LPALP DXLG wJFZF pWGFhMG wJFZF TM0L 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TYF HFC[Z C[T]GF VF 
;LPVMP5LPGM S]<,[ VFXZ[ !_4___P_ RMPO]8GM SaHM B]<,M SZ[, K[P TYF p5ZMST .;D 5F;[YL 
~FP 5_4___qv 0LDM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

   
 p5ZMST SFDULZL pWGF hMGGF NAF6 :8FO TYF XC[Z lJSF;GM :8FO TYF ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;LSIMZL8L :8FO TYF H[P;LPALP DXLG VG[ OFIZ lJEFUGF :8FOGL DNN ,[JFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 
 



GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf hMGGF\ hMG, RLO 0[PSlDxGZzL s5P VG[ .Pf T[DH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4 GMY" 
hMGsSTFZUFDfGL ;]RGF D]HA %,Fl:8S h]\A[X V\TU"T .PRFPGFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL4 D]bI VFZMuI 
lGZL1FS VG[ ,FUT JM0"GF VFZMuI lGZL1FS wJFZF 5|lTA\lWT %,F:8LS p5IMU SZGFZ .;DMq;\:YFG]\ VRFGS 
VFZMuI :SJM0" wJFZF R[SL\U 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf hMGDF\ hMG, RLO 0[PSlDxGZzLs5P VG[ .Pf T[DH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4 
GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf GL ;]RGF D]HA TFP _!q_*qZ_!_ T[DH TFP _#q_*qZ_!_ GF ZMH GMY"hMG 
sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, STFZUFD D[.G ZM04 STFZUFD ,FIA|[ZL YL l;\U65MZ RFZ Z:TF ;]WL4 
AF5F ;LTFZFD RMS4 ,,LTF RMS0L4 GULGFJF0L4 J:TFN[J0L ZM0 T[DH GJF ;DFlJQ8 VDZM,L lJ:TFZDF\ 
VDZM,L XFSEFHL DFS["8DF\ T[DH D[.GZM0 5Z 5|lTA\lWT %,F:8LSGL A[UGM VFXZ[ !Z lS,MGM p5IMU 
VY[" ZFB[, HyYM H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH VBFn 5NFY" #5 lS,M GFX SZ[, K[P TYF HGHFU'lT 
VY[" VFZMuI lX1FS VF5[, K[P 

p5ZMST 5|lTA\lWT %,F:8LS h]\A[XDF\ #_ ;\:YF VFZMuI :SJM0" wJFZF R[S SZL gI];g; STF" .;DM 
*) 5F;[YL JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP !_4___qv J;],FT SZ[, K[P 

TOP 
 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF VFIMHLT lJGF D]<I[ VFZMuI lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5 
RMDF;F NZdIFG NZ JQF[" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF H]NF H]NF hMGDF\ lJGF D]<I[ VFZMuI lGNFGq 

;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P H[ D]HA TFP _#q_*qZ_!_ GF ZMH G[XG, %,FhF SMd5,[1F4 
pG 5F8LIF 5F;[4 ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[YL VFZMuI lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5GM X]EFZ\E SZJFDF\ 
VFjIM CTMP 

VF 5|;\U[ XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL ELDHLEF. 58[,4 VFZMuI ;lDTLGF VwIÞF zLDlT l:DTFA[G 
58[,4 :,D .d5|]JD[g8 ;lDlTGF VwI1FF zLDlT ;]lX,FA[G DCFN]4 VFZMuI ;lDlTGF p5FwI1F zL 
SLXMZEF. JF3[,F4 TYF dI]lGP ;N:IzL ZFD%IFZ[ XDF"4 zL X{,[XEF. HZLJF/F4 VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ 
.PRFP0[P SlDxFGZsC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,f 0MPC[D\T N[;F.4 SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 0LP;LPUF\WL4GFIA VFZMuI 
VlWSFZL 0MPCZZFI E˝40MPS<5[X B+L4 :DLD[Z CM:5L8,GF lJlJW ZMUGF lGQ6F\T4pWGFvB8MNZF 
XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gãGF D[0LS, VMOL;Z TYF VgI VlWSFZLq SD"RFZLVM CFHZ ZCIF CTFP 

VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ .PRFP0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,f 0M C[D\T N[;F.V[ SFI"S|D ;\AWL 
HF6SFZL VF5L CFHZ ZC[, VFD\l+TM TYF ,FEFYL"VMG]\ :JFUT SI]" CT]P 5|F;\ULS 5|JRGDF\ H6FjI] CT] 
S[4 cc;FDFgI ZLT[ RMDF;F NZdIFG 5F6L HgI q 5F6L ;\,uG ZMUMG]\ 5|DF6 HMJF D/[ K[ H[YL 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF H]NF H]NF hMGDF\ VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 TYF VFZMuI,1FL 5|NX"G IMHL 
T[DF\ lJGF D}<I[ lGNFG q ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[PH[DF\ :DLD[Z CMl:58,GF lGQ6F\T TALAM äFZF lGNFG 
SZL ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ H~Z H6FI T[JF S[;MG[ :DLD[Z q GJL ;LJL, CMl:58, BFT[ ZLOZ SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[PD[0LS, S[d5GF :Y/[ VFZMuI BFTFGF H]NF H]NF lJEFU DFZOT[ VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"G IMHJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[ H[DF\ 5F6L HgIq5F6L ;\,uG TYF VgI ZMUM YJFGF SFZ6M TYF T[GF p5FIM V\U[GL HF6SFZL 
VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P:YFlGS ZCLXMG[ D[0LS, S[d5GM ,FE ,[JF TYF IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|NX"G lGCF/L T[GM 
VD, SZJF H6FjI] CT]\ccP 

:,D .d5|]JD[g8 ;lDlTGF VwI1F zL ;]XL,FA[G C8SZ[ 5|F;\lUS 5|JRGDF\ VF lJ:TFZGF ZCLXMG[ 
D[0LS, S[d5GM ,FE ,[JF4 VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"G lGCF/L ZMU lJQFIS HF6SFZL D[/JL TS[NFZL ZFBJF TYF 
VF lJ:TFZG[ ;]\NZ VG[ :JrK ZFBJF DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ;FY ;CSFZ VF5JF H6FjI\] CT\]P 

VFZMuI ;lDlTGF VwI1FF zLDTL l:DTFA[G 58[,[4 5|F;\lUS 5|JRGDF\ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 
SFDULZLG[ ALZNFJL GFUlZSMG[ :JrKTF V\U[ SF/HL ZFBJF4 IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"G 
lGCF/L ZMU lJQFIS HF6SFZL D[/JL TS[NFZL ZFBJF TYF D[0LS, S[d5GM ,FE ,[JF H6FjI\] CT\]P 

XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL ELDHLEF. 58[,[ 5|F;\lUS 5|JRGDF\ H6FjI]\ CT] S[4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
XC[ZLHGMGL ;]BFSFZL DF8[ HFU'T K[P XC[ZG[ cc_ :,Dcc AGFJJFGF DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF XF;S 51F 
5|ItGXL, K[P DwID TYF UZLA JU"GF GFUZLSMG[ 3ZVF\U6[ lJGF D}<I[ TALAL ;FZJFZGM ,FE D/L ZC[ 
T[ DF8[ VFJF S[d5M IMHJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ H[DF\ lGQ6F\T 0MS8ZM DFZOT[ lGNFG SZL ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ 
K[PVF lJ:TFZGF ZCLXMG[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL ;FZL ;]lJWF VF5JFDF\ VFJL K[ ;FY[ lJ:TFZG[ ;]\NZ 
VG[ :JrK ZFBJF4 5F6LGM AUF0 G SZJF4UD[ tIF\ SRZM G GFBJF TYF ;\5LG[ ZC[JFGM ;\S<5 SZJF 
H6FjI\] CT]\P T[DH AF/SMG[ IMuI lX1F6 VF5JF DFvAF5G[ VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 

VF S[d5DF\ :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[HGF lJlJW TH7MV[ TALAL lGNFG SZL ;FZJFZ VF5L CTLP 
D[0LS, S[d5GM G[XG, %,FhF SMd5[,[1FGL VF;5F; lJ:TFZGF S], 5$$ ,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE ,LWM CTMP 
H[DF\ VF\BGF lGQ6FT äFZF !_Z4 RFD0LGF lGQ6FT äFZF )*4 :+LZMU lGQ6FT äFZF #$4 AF/ZMU 
lGQ6FT äFZF )Z4 lOhLxIG äFZF !#&4 ;H"G äFZF #_4 D[0LS, VMOL;Z äFZF 5# NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ 
VFjIF CTFP ,[AP8[SGLXLIG äFZF TFJGF !54 NNL"VMGF ,MCLGF GD]GF ,[JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP VMPVFZPV[; 
#Z 5[S[8;G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]P)( NNL"VMG[ lJXLQ8 ;FZJFZ DF8[ :DLD[Z CM:5L8, BFT[ ZLOZ 
SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 

D[0LS, S[d5GF :Y/[ VFZMuI BFTFGF H]NF H]NF lJEFU DFZOT[ ZMU V8SFIT AFAT[ VFZMuI 
lX1F6 TYF HF6SFZL VF5L !___ 5|RFZ 5l+SFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]P S]8]\A S<IF6 lJEFU äFZF 
UE" lGZMWS ;FWGM lGZMW Z___4 VMZ, 5L<; Z$4 5[[S[84 VFIG" OM,LS V[;L0 GFGL DM8L D/L S], 
$5_4 8[a,[8G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]P Z;LSZ6 lJEFU äFZF ) AF/SMG[ ALP;LPHLP ($ AF/SMG[ 
0L5L8L4 )$ AF/SMG[ 5M,LIM VG[ Z$ AF/SMG[ VMZLGL Z;L VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTL TYF !___ S,MZLG 
8[A,[8G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\\ VFjI] CT]\P 

 ;DU| SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG dI]PSlDxGZ S]PV[;PV56F"GF VFN[XFG];FZ VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ 
.PRFP 0[PSlDxGZsC[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f 0MPC[D\T V[;PN[;F. GF DFU"NX"G D]HA GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 
0MPS[PVF.PB+L äFZF SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

GM\Wo VFUFDL lJGFvD}<I[ lGNFG ;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG TFZLB !_q_*q!_GF ZMH GUZ 5|FYlDS 
XF/F4 .P0A<I]PV[;P SJF8;"4 SM;F04 ;]ZT BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PH[GM VF lJ:TFZGF TYF 
VgI TDFD GFUlZSMG[ DCœD ,FE ,[JF lJG\TL K[P 

TOP 
 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP ZZ4 Z# VG[ Z& H],F. Z_!_GF ZMH DC[\NL :5WF" VG[ UMZDF ULT :5WF"G]\ 
VFIMHG 

V,]6FJ|T pHJ6L lGlDœ[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP ZZ4 Z# VG[ Z& H],F. Z_!_GF 
ZMH VG]S|D[ 5|FYlDS lJEFUGL DC[\NL :5WF"4 DFwIlDSqB]<,F lJEFUGL DC[\NL :5WF" VG[ UMZDF ULT 
:5WF"G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL 5|FYlDSqDFwIlDS XF/FGL lJnFYL"GLVM 
TYF B]<,F lJEFUDF\ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ ZC[TL I]JTLVM T[DH DlC,FVM EFU ,. XSX[P UMZDFULT :5WF"DF\ 
EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 R\PRLPDC[TF GF8IU'C sZ\Up5JGf4 RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT 
BFT[YL TFP !*q_*qZ_!_ ;]WLDF\ VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D[/JL 5|J[X5+ ;FY[ HgDGM NFB,M4 :S], 
,LJL\U ;8L"lOS[8 VYJF VgI p\DZGF 5]ZFJFGL ;8L"OF.0 SM5L ;lCT 5ZT SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

TOP 



GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 
GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\4 TFP _#q_*qZ_!_GF\ ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTF DFZOT[ SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

8LP5LP:SLD G\P$) sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P ZZ* DF\ VFJ[, EF,R\N=GUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 
G\P ! YL & DF\ VFJ[, lG,S\9 SgIF lJnF,IGL DFHL"GJF/L HuIFDF\ VFXZ[ )__ RMPO]8 lJ:TFZDF\ 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, AF\WSFD VFHZMH N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PT[DH lD,STNFZ 5F;[YL JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP 
54___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 


